

Errata



These instructions in LAUREN are inaccurate in some patterns:

Leg **CHART B**, rows 59 and 60.

The last 2 rows of the heel dec are missing, which also changes the row numbers in the **SHORT ROWS** section to from 21-23 to 23-25.

Rows 21 and 22 of the “Short rows” section of **WORK HEEL**.

A portion of the **WORK FOOT** section.

LEG CHART B

THE FIRST STITCH OF ROW 59 should be the CC, or tree color, for your colorway. The first stitch of row 60 should be the MC, or background color, for your colorway.

WORK HEEL

ROW 21: sl st, k3, k2tog, k13, ssk, k4

ROW 22: sl st, p22

SHORT ROWS

ROW 23, OLD 21: sl st, k18, ssk, turn

ROW 24, OLD 22: sl st, p13, p2tog, turn

ROW 25, OLD 23: sl st, k13, ssk, turn

WORK FOOT. . . starting with the first st to the left of the marker, *k11* sts from heel, pick up and *k9* sts tbl along heel flap, *k40* sts being held, pick up and *k9* sts tbl along heel flap, *k11* sts from heel. . .